Controlled subsidiary Consolidation Consolidated Component of equity

(1)	 On March 31, 2021, the Company sold an 80% ownership interest in its U.S. multi-family rental portfolio (Note 5).

(2)	 On November 12, 2021, the Company’s joint venture, Labatt Village Holding LP, sold its 80% ownership interest in the 7 Labatt project to the remaining joint
venture partner.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended December 31, 2021
(in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and percentage amounts)

10  2021 ANNUAL REPORT TRICON RESIDENTIAL

Changes to comparative figures
Certain comparative figures have been adjusted to conform with the current period presentation, as shown in the table below.
There was no impact on the net income and comprehensive income of the Company as a result of this change in presentation.

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
As previously

reported

Reclassify
property

management
overhead(1)

Presentation
change of asset

management
fees(2)

Reclassify U.S.
multi-family

rental to
discontinued

operations(3)
Reclassify

other income(4)

Reclassify
performance

fees expense(5) As adjusted

For the year ended
December 31, 2020

Other income and expenses $ (1,399) $ – $ 3,173 $ – $ 791 $ – $ 2,565

Other income from Canadian
development properties 791 – – – (791) – –

Property management
overhead (22,654) 22,654 – – – – –

Compensation expense (40,100) (13,050) – – – 1,055 (52,095)

Performance fees expense – – – – – (1,055) (1,055)

General and administration
expense (23,569) (9,604) (3,173) 2,111 – – (34,235)

(1)	 Overhead expense in relation to Tricon’s property management platform has been reclassified to compensation expense and general and administration expense
to conform with IAS 1.

(2)	 Other expenses that previously were netted against other income have been reclassified to general and administration expense to conform with IAS 1.

(3)	 The current- and prior-period results and cash flows of Tricon US Multi-Family REIT LLC have been presented as discontinued operations, and therefore, separated
from the Company’s continuing operations in accordance with IFRS 5 (Note 5).

(4)	 Other income from Canadian development properties has now been combined with other income and expense in accordance with guidance on materiality and